SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 480 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 3, line 22 change "below" to "in Subsections C and D of this Section"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 24, change "(F) below" to "F of this Subsection"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, line 28, following "VII" and before "." change "(Intergovernmental Relations)"
- 7 to "of this Chapter, Intergovernmental Relations"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 7, line 15, following "shall" and before "if" change "only approve the contract" to
- 10 "approve the contract **only**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 9, line 25, following "in" change "R.S. <u>39:1554(N)</u>" to "<u>Paragraph (1) of this</u>
- 13 Subsection"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 9, line 26, before "agency" change "said" to "the
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 10, line 2, following "Security" change "act" to "Act"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 10, line 2, following "determinations" change "service" to "services"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 14, lines 23-24, following "in" delete the remainder of the line and line 24 in its
- 22 entirety and insert "Paragraph (23) of this Section."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 15, line 15, following "in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Paragraph
- 25 **(23) of this Section**."
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 16, line 2, following "or" and before "property" change "real" to "immovable"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 16, line 8, following "contract" change ", or" to "."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 16, line 14, following "skills," and before "but" change "such as" to "including"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 16, line 16, following "talents," and before "but" change "such as" to "including"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 18, lines 13-14, following "need," and before "the" change "and may include, but
- 7 is not limited to," to "including but not limited to"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 9 On page 19, line 4, following "state" change "; or" to "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 20, line 1, following "equipment," and before "property" change "real" to
- 12 "immovable"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 21, line 5, following "on" and before "property" change "real" to "immovable"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 22, line 22, before the "." change "Division of Administration" to "division of
- 17 <u>administration</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 23, lines 4-5, following "administration, the" and before "," change "Central" to
- 20 "central"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 27, line 11, following "and" and before "1612" delete "R.S. 39:"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 29, line 2, following "in" and before "." change "Subsection B of this Section" to
- 25 ""Paragraph (1) of this Subsection"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 27 On page 30, line 27, following "thereto" change ", and" to "."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 39, line 8, following "state" and before ":" insert "all of the following"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 31 On page 39, line 11, following "obtained" change ", and" to "."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 39, line 18, following "nearest parish," and before "has" change "that" to "which"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 40, line 25, following "No criteria" and before the end of the line change "may" to
- 3 "shall"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 5 On page 45, line 6, before "agency" insert ""using"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 7 On page 45, line 17, following "performed" and before "objectives" change "and/or" to
- 8 "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 45, line 28, following "the" and before "." change "individual(s) or firm(s)" to
- 11 "individual or firm"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 47, line 8, following "delegation" and before "be" change "must" to "shall"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 50, line 18, following "this" and before "," change ""Paragraph to ""Subsection"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 52, line 21, following "to" and before the end of the line, delete 'the" and on line
- 18 22, change "Soviet Union" to "Russia"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 20 On page 54, line 19, following "waters" change "; or" to "."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 56, line 26, following "shall" and before "to" change "only apply" to "apply only"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 58, line 3, following "work" change "; and" to "."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 26 On page 60, line 3, following "individual" change ", and" to "."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 38</u>
- On page 63, line 6, following "of" and before "or" change "\$5,000" to "five thousand
- 29 dollars"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 31 On page 63, line 9, following "disqualification" and before the end of the line change "; and"
- 32 to "<u>.</u>"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- On page 64, line 10, following "competition" and before the end of the line change ";" to "."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 2 On page 64, line 12, following "public" and before the end of the line change ";" to "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 4 On page 64, line 13, following "regulation" and before the end of the line change "; or" to
- 5 "<u>.</u>'
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 7 On page 65, line 11, following "IV" and before "will" change "hereof" to "of this Chapter"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 9 On page 65, line 18, following "other" and before "source" change "cost effective" to "cost-
- 10 effective"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 66, line 15, following "contemplated" and before the end of the line change "; and"
- 13 to "<u>.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 67, line 4, following "continuing" and before the end of the line change "; and" to
- 16 "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 73, line 25, following "17:1941" and before "et" delete the ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 20 On page 74, line 4, following "single" and before "." change "source (sole source)" to ", or
- 21 sole, source"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- On page 74, line 11, following "quasi-public" and before "nonprofit" change "and/or" to "or"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 75, lines 10-11, following "in" and before "are" on line 11, change "R.S.
- 26 39:1619(B)" to ""Subsection B of this Section"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 51</u>
- On page 78, line 12, at the beginning of the line following "(2)" and before "." insert "of this
- 29 **Subsection**"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- On page 78, line 12, following "Paragraph (2)" and before "and" insert "of this Subsection"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- On page 84, line 15, following "records of the" change "individual(s) or firm(s)" to
- 34 "individual or firm"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 2 On page 88, line 10, following "R.S. 39:1632" and before "shall constitute" delete "above"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 4 On page 89, line 11, following "stated in" change "R.S. 39:2(1)" to "**R.S. 39:2(2)**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 6 On page 89, line 19, following "definition of" and before "established by" change "R.S.
- 7 39:2(1)" to "**R.S. 39:2(2)**"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 57</u>
- 9 On page 93, line 18, following "only" and before ":" change "where" to "when one of the
- 10 **following applies**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- On page 93, line 20, following "requirements" change "; or" to "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 93, line 22, following "maintainability" change "; or" to "."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 60</u>
- On page 93, line 28, following "Except" and before "of this" change "in Paragraph (2)" to
- 17 "as provided in Paragraph (A)(2)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- On page 95, line 8, following "therewith" change "; " to "."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 62</u>
- 21 On page 95, line 9, following "packing" change "; or" to "."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 63</u>
- On page 95, line 12, following "performance" change "; and" to "."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- On page 97, line 10, following "taken" change "; and" to "."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- On page 97, line 17, following "unless" and before ":" insert "one of the following applies"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 29 On page 97,line 18, following "fradulent" change "; or" to "."
- 30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 67</u>
- On page 99, line 10, following "subcontract" change "; " to "."
- 32 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 68</u>
- On page 99, line 14, following "contractor"change "; " to "."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- 2 On page 99, line 16, following "proposals" change ";" to "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 70
- 4 On page 99, line 21, following "contract" change "; or " to "."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 71
- 6 On page 99, line 28, following "regulations" change "; and" to "."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 72</u>
- 8 On page 100, line 3, following "taken" change "; and" to "."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 73</u>
- On page 100, line 10, following "unless" and before ":" insert "one of the following applies"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 74
- On page 100, line 11, following "fraudulent" change "; or" to "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 75
- On page 102, line 28, following "shall" and before ":" insert "do all of the following"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 76</u>
- On page 102, line 29, following "taken" change "; and" to "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 77
- On page 103, line 6, following "unless" and before ":" insert "one of the following applies"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 78
- 20 On page 103, line 7, following "fraudulent" change "; or" to "."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 79
- On page 106, line 2, following "unless" and before ":" insert "one of the following applies"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 80
- On page 106, line 3, following "fraudulent" change "; or" to "."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 81
- On page 106, line 21, following "unless" and before ":" insert "one of the following
- 27 applies"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 82</u>
- 29 On page 106, line 22, following "fraudulent" change "; or" to "."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 83
- 31 On page 107, line 8, following "unless" and before ":" insert "one of the following applies"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 84
- 2 On page 107, line 9, following "fraudulent" change "; or" to "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 85
- 4 On page 117, line 17, following "a" and before "award" change "set aside" to "set-aside"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 86
- 6 On page 118, lines 2 and 3, following "of the" and before "contracts" change "set aside" to
- 7 "set-aside"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 87</u>
- 9 On page 118, line 5, following "unsuccessful" and before "procedures" change "set aside"
- 10 to "set-aside"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 88
- On page 119, line 6, following "include" and before "by" change "self certification" to "self-
- 13 <u>certification</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 89</u>
- On page 119, line 7, following "a" and before "." change "self certification" to "self-
- 16 **certification**"